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Activity

OAA 2025-2026 Application and Reporting Dates

Cities and Counties

2025-2026 Application Cycle Opens

FY2025 Carryforward True-up Reports
Due in Portal

Applications for 9/26/2025 Grants
Committee Due in Portal

FY2025 Annual Report Webinar

Grants Committee Meeting

FY2025 Annual Reports Due in Portal

Q&A/Technical Support Webinar

Applications for 11/19/2025 Grants
Committee Due in Portal

Grants Committee Meeting

Applications for 1/20/2026 Grants
Committee Due in Portal

Q&A/Technical Support Webinar
Grants Committee Meeting

Q&A/Technical Support Webinar

Q&A/Technical Support Webinar

Application Cycle Closes

Grants Committee Meeting

___Date | Comments

8/15/2025

8/18/2025

9/2/2025
9/3/2025
9/26/2025
10/1/2025
10/8/2025
10/22/2025

11/19/2025

12/4/2025

1/14/2026
1/20/2026
2/18/2026
3/4/2026

3/16/2026

6/4/2026

Cycle Opens: 8/15/2025
Cycle Closes: 3/16/2026

Required for all FY2025 projects that received a

renewal award for FY2026.

FY2026 Individual Dist New or Amend,
Cooperative Partnership: Amend Only

Reports due 10/1/2025 in Portal

To consider new and/or amended FY2026
awards (Cooperative-amended only)

Required for all projects with FY2025 awards

Questions and Grants Portal Support
FY2026 Individual Dist New or Amend,
Cooperative Partnership: Amend Only

To consider new and/or amended FY2026
awards (Cooperative-amended only)

Final Opportunity for FY2026
Individual Dist: New or Amend,

Cooperative Partnership: Amend Only
Questions and Grants Portal Support

To consider new and/or amended FY2026
awards (Cooperative-amended only)

Questions and Grants Portal Support

Questions and Grants Portal Support
Applications for FY2027 awards (New and
Renewal) must be submitted by this date.

Committee will consider applications for all
FY2027 city and county awards.

Registration/Recording Link
Grants Info Page

Grants Portal Log-in
Webinar Video Link
Slide Deck Link

Grants Info Page

Grants Portal Log-in

Webinar Registration

Public Meeting Information

Webinar Video Link
Slide Deck Link

Webinar Registration

Grants Info Page

Grants Portal Log-in

Public Meeting Information

Grants Info Page

Grants Portal Log-in

Webinar Registration

Public Meeting Link will be posted once
established

Webinar Registration

Webinar Registration

Grants Info Page
Grants Portal Log-in

Public Meeting Link will be posted once
established

Pagelofl


http://www.voaagrants.us/
https://youtu.be/HEoOCySmazc
https://www.oaa.virginia.gov/media/governorvirginiagov/oaa/pdf/abatement-academy-presentations/OAA-Carryforward-True-Up-Reporting-Webinar.pdf
http://www.voaagrants.us/
https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_5fEwVwmEQp-xiJozd92o1Q
https://commonwealthcalendar.virginia.gov/Event/Details/70490
https://youtu.be/iG1o5e1kPqA?feature=shared
https://www.oaa.virginia.gov/media/governorvirginiagov/oaa/pdf/abatement-academy-presentations/FY-2025-Annual-Reporting-for-Cities-and-Counties.pdf
https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_ZX3POoU7QJamrg9mAhiAMg
http://www.voaagrants.us/
https://commonwealthcalendar.virginia.gov/Event/Details/70491
http://www.voaagrants.us/
https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_xjMsWikXRYqujD_4zNxBew
https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_YK5ooeMnTriZyjV8jxXl6A
https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_uf7Ah4AtRBCipAsoQn4MXw
http://www.voaagrants.us/
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