

OAA 2025-2026 Application and Reporting Dates



Cities and Counties			
Activity	Date	Comments	Registration/Recording Link
2025-2026 Application Cycle Opens	8/15/2025	Cycle Opens: 8/15/2025	<u>Grants Info Page</u>
		Cycle Closes: 3/16/2026	Grants Portal Log-in
FY2025 Carryforward True-up Reports Due in Portal	8/18/2025	Required for all FY2025 projects that received a	Webinar Video Link
		renewal award for FY2026.	Slide Deck Link
Applications for 9/26/2025 Grants Committee Due in Portal	9/2/2025	FY2026 Individual Dist New or Amend, Cooperative Partnership: Amend Only	<u>Grants Info Page</u>
			<u>Grants Portal Log-in</u>
FY2025 Annual Report Webinar	9/3/2025	Reports due 10/1/2025 in Portal	Webinar Registration
Grants Committee Meeting	9/26/2025	To consider new and/or amended FY2026 awards (Cooperative-amended only)	Public Meeting Information
FY2025 Annual Reports Due in Portal	10/1/2025	Required for all projects with FY2025 awards	Webinar Video Link
			Slide Deck Link
Q&A/Technical Support Webinar	10/8/2025	Questions and Grants Portal Support	Webinar Registration
Applications for 11/19/2025 Grants Committee Due in Portal	10/22/2025	FY2026 Individual Dist New or Amend,	<u>Grants Info Page</u>
		Cooperative Partnership: Amend Only	Grants Portal Log-in
Grants Committee Meeting	11/19/2025	To consider new and/or amended FY2026 awards (Cooperative-amended only)	Public Meeting Information
Applications for 1/20/2026 Grants Committee Due in Portal	12/4/2025	Final Opportunity for FY2026	Grants Info Page
		Individual Dist: New or Amend,	
		Cooperative Partnership: Amend Only	Grants Portal Log-in
Q&A/Technical Support Webinar	1/14/2026	Questions and Grants Portal Support	Webinar Registration
Grants Committee Meeting	1/20/2026	To consider new and/or amended FY2026 awards (Cooperative-amended only)	Public Meeting Link will be posted onc established
Q&A/Technical Support Webinar	2/18/2026	Questions and Grants Portal Support	Webinar Registration
Q&A/Technical Support Webinar	3/4/2026	Questions and Grants Portal Support	Webinar Registration
Application Cycle Closes	3/16/2026	Applications for FY2027 awards (New and Renewal) <i>must be submitted</i> by this date.	<u>Grants Info Page</u>
			Grants Portal Log-in
Grants Committee Meeting	6/4/2026	Committee will consider applications for all FY2027 city and county awards.	Public Meeting Link will be posted onc established

Updated 08/15/2025 Page 1 of 1